Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.com  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Certification (CENELEC)  II 3G Ex nA op is IIB T4 Gc X
 II 3D Ex tc IIIC T90°C Dc IP67 X
Order guide
Designation Part no.
Cable with M12 connector, length: 200mm
Antivalent push-pull switching output
Transmitter, housing model S (standard) LSSR 46B, 200-S12 S-Ex n 50111519
Receiver, housing model S (standard) LSER 46B/66, 200-S12 S-Ex n 50111520
Tables
0 50 60
Operating range [m]
Typ. operating range limit [m]
Diagrams
0 10 20 30 40 50 60
-1000
-800
-600
-400
-200
0
200
400
600
1000
800
y1
y2
Distance x [m]
M
is
al
ig
nm
en
t y
 [m
m
]
Typ. response behavior
y2
y1
x
Notes
A light axis consists of a
transmitter and a receiver
with the following designa-
tions:
LSR = complete light axis
LSSR = transmitter
LSER = receiver
 Alignment indicator:
(’E’ see dimensioned
drawing)
Yellow LED =
light path free - with
reserve
Yellow LED, flashing =
light path free - no function
reserve
Observe intended use!
This product is not a safety
sensor and is not intended
as personnel protection.
The product may only be put
into operation by competent
persons.
Only use the product in ac-
cordance with its intended
use.
LSR 46B… Ex n
LSR 46B…S-Ex n - 06 2020/08/20
Notices for the safe use of sensors in potentially explosive areas
This document is valid for devices with the following classifications: